ALBLS100-32/AV, 09/2022
Intelligenter Meldersockel zur Auf-
nahme der Ringbusmelder per Ba-
jonett-Verschluss. Der Meldersockel
verfügt über einen integrierten Iso-
lator, einen akustischen Signalgeber,
einem 360° sichtbaren optischen Si-
gnalgeber und Anschlussklemmen.
Einstellbare 32 Töne und verschie-
dene Lautstärke.
Automatische Adressierung in Ver-
bindung mit Brandmelderzentrale
XFIRE oder Handprogrammiergerät
ALPU1000.
LOOP-MELDERSOCKEL, KOMBI
ALBLS100-32/AV
HAUPTMERKMALE
intelligenter Meldersockel
für Ringbus-Melder
Bajonett-Verschluss
integrierten Isolator
360° sichtbarer, optischer Signalgeber mit 32 Tönen
integrierte Anschlussklemmen
automatische Adressierung
Zertifizierung EN 54-3
Zertifizierungen
Zulassungen
BESCHREIBUNG
LPCB 928w
0832
EN 54-3
ALBLS100-32/AV, 09/2022
TECHNISCHE DATEN
Loop-Spannung 15-32 VDC
Tonarten 32
Schallpegel max. 94 dB(A) bei 1 m
Frequenzbereich Ton 440 Hz - 2.900 Hz
optische Blitzleuchte LED, rot
Betriebstemperatur -10°C bis +55°C
Luftfeuchtigkeit max. 95 %
Abmessungen Ø 141,4 x 66 mm
Gewicht 220 g
Farbe weiß
Zertifizierung EN 54-3
kompatibel mit XFIRE, ALPU1000, A1000, A2000, A3500
TECHNISCHE ZEICHNUNG
0832 928w
*Min 18Vdc for operation of LED.
* Refer to tone table for descriptions and approved tones.
ARGUS
AALTAIR COMPATIBLE
*Refer to tone table for full listings and approved tones.
Argus Security S.r.l.
Via del Canneto, 14 - 34015 Muggia, TS, Italy
T: +39-040.23.96.411 E: info@argussecurity.it www.argussecurity.it
AL
BL
S1
00
-3
2/
AV
_A
S_
DS
H_
02
2-
1
intelligent fire solutions
PRODUCT DATASHEET
TECHNICAL INFORMATIONKEY FEATURES
STANDARDS & APPROVALSTECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
ALBLS100-32/AV
INTELLIGENT ADDRESSABLE BASE
SOUNDER VISUAL INDICATOR
The ALBLS100-32/AV is a fully intelligent and aesthetically pleasing
low profile Base Sounder with combined 360° visual indicator. By
utilising the Argus fully digital communication protocol, reliable
and fast operation is achieved even when employing the impressive
240 device loop capacity. Once installed on to a compatible loop the
device is fully addressable and benefits from an extensive range
of intelligent functionality, including sounder synchronisation.
The unit’s integral detector base has easy access for loop cabling
and allows for the connection of both the sounder and associated
detector via a single set of cable terminations.
 A Employs fully digital Argus protocol
 A Built in loop isolators
 A Offers full programming options
 A Selection of 32 tones*
 A Synchronised sounder
 A 360 degree visibility of VID when activated
 A Adjustable volume output
 A Auto-addressable via compatible panels
 A Programmable via the Device Programming tool
 A 5 year product warranty
 A Includes device identification tab
 A Easy central cable entry
 A Loop voltage range   15Vdc – 32Vdc (typically 24Vdc)*
 A Standby Current    70μA @ 24Vdc
 A Current consumption (activated):
(Dual Tone)(Beacon on)   5 - 8mA @ 24Vdc
 A Maximum Volume   94dBA @ 1 metre
 A Tone Range    440Hz - 2900Hz
 A Dimensions of device   141.4mm x 66MM
 A Weight     220g
 A Temperature Range (no icing) -10°C to +55°C
 A Max. humidity (non condensing) 95% RH
 A Max. number of loop addresses 240
 A BS EN54-3: Sounders
Ø 141,4 mm66 mm
14
1,
4
m
m